BAR/Budget Approvers by Fund
For program manager contact information, follow the instructions on the next page
	Fund
	Description
	Program Manager Approval
	Final Approval

	11000
	Operational
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	12000
	Teacherage
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	13000
	Pupil Transportation
	Transportation Bureau
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	14000
	Total Instructional Materials Sub-Fund
	Instructional Materials Bureau
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	15100
	Impact Aid Operational
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	15200
	Local Revenue Operational 
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	21000
	Food Services
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	22000
	Athletics
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	23000
	Non-Instructional Support
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	24xxx
	Federal Flow-through Grants
	Multiple
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	25xxx
	Federal Direct Grants
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	26xxx
	Local Grants
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	27xxx
	State Flow-through Grants
	Multiple
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	28xxx
	State Direct Grants
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	29xxx
	Combined State/Local Grants
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	31100
	GO Bond Building
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	31120
	Teacherage Bond Building
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	31200
	Public School Capital Outlay
	Capital Outlay Bureau
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	31300
	Special Capital Outlay-Local
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	31400
	Special Capital Outlay-State
	Capital Outlay Bureau
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	31500
	Special Capital Outlay-Federal
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	31600
	Capital Improvements HB-33
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	31700
	Capital Improvements SB-9
	Capital Outlay Bureau
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	31701
	Capital Improvements SB-9 Local
	Capital Outlay Bureau
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	31703
	SB-9 State Match Cash
	Capital Outlay Bureau
	Fiscal Grants Management Bureau

	31800
	Energy Efficiency Act
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	31900
	Ed. Technology Equipment Act
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	32100
	Public School Cap. Outlay-20%
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	41000
	GO Debt Services
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	41200
	Teacherage Bond Debt Services
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	41800
	EE Bond Debt Services
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	42000
	Deferred Sick Leave
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	43000
	ETN Debt Services
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau

	6xxxx
	Enterprise Fund
	N/A
	School Budget Bureau




Operating Budget Management System

Users in Roles by Fund 
Once logged into OBMS navigate to the Reports tab and select Personnel reports. The next available report is the User in Roles by Fund report. You would need to select a Chart of Accounts and this will populate the FUND field, which you will then select your fund. Then, click on view report.
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24101: Title I - ESEA

Internal Control  Valerie N. Padilla Fiscal Supervisor 505-827-7353  valerie. padila@state.nm.us
Fund Supervisor  Sam Sangwoo Park  Accountant & Auditor  505-827-4637 sangwoo.park@state.nm.us
Share Clerk Josephine Quintana  Financial Spec AO-O  505-827-7344 josephine.quintana2@state.nm.us
Share Clerk Mary Lou Martinez  CES Contractor 505-827-6626  MaryL.Martinez@state.nm.us
Share Clerk Susan Lucero Director Fiscal 505-827-3848  susan.lucero@state.nm.us.
Flowthrough
Share Clerk Valerie N. Padilla Fiscal Supervisor 505-827-7353  valerie. padila@state.nm.us
Fund Analyst Valerie N. Padilla Fiscal Supervisor 505-827-7353  valerie. padila@state.nm.us
Fiscal Clerk Angela Peinado Financial Coordinator  505-827-3893  angela.peinado@state.nm.us
Fiscal Clerk Fiscal Clerk 505-243-2287 PEDProdNotify@RESPEC.com
Fiscal Clerk Mary Lou Martinez  CES Contractor 505-827-6626  MaryL.Martinez@state.nm.us
Program Manager ~ Carol Culver Ed Admin A 505-827-1805 _ carol.culver@state.nm.us
Program Manager  Clarice Cata-Montoya  Ed Admin 505-827-3706 _ clarice.cata@state.nm.us
Program Manager ~ Clarissa Perea Program Manager (505) 827-  clarissa.perea@state.nm.us.
1402

Program Manager ~ Estevan Vazquez Bus Op Specialist 505-827-1811 _ estevan.vazquez2@state.nm.us




